CH \$40.00 60958

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM707729

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GreenWaste Recovery, LLC		12/09/2021	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GreenWaste Recovery, LLC
Street Address:	610 E. Gish Road
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95112
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6095876	GREENWASTE A BRIGHTER SHADE OF GREEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4082872583

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4082879501

Email: uspto@hogefenton.com
Correspondent Name: Dana Brody-Brown

Address Line 1:Hoge, Fenton, Jones & Appel, Inc.Address Line 2:55 South Market St., Suite 900Address Line 4:San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	201608.TM1US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dana Brody-Brown
SIGNATURE:	/dbrody-brown/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=5. Certificate of Conversion (CA) - GreenWaste Recovery LLC (Filed 12.09.2021)#page1.tif source=5. Certificate of Conversion (CA) - GreenWaste Recovery LLC (Filed 12.09.2021)#page2.tif source=5. Certificate of Conversion (CA) - GreenWaste Recovery LLC (Filed 12.09.2021)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007630 FRAME: 0974

900675116

State of California Secretary of State

Certificate of Conversion

CONV-1A F

202134210782

FILED Gmv Secretary of State State of California

100

DEC 09 2021 5xc

This Space For Filing Use Only

_	IMPORTANT — Read all instructi	This Space For Filing Use Only				
Co	nverted Entity Information					
1	Name of Converted Entity					
	GreenWaste Recovery, LLC					
2	Form of Entity		3. Jurisdicti	on		<u></u> -
	Limited Liability Company		Delaw	are		
4.	Mailing Address of Chief Executive Office		City		State	Zıp Code
5	Street Address of Chief Executive Office -	Do not list a P.O. Box	City		State	Zıp Code
	610 East Gish Road		San Jose		CA	95112
6	Street Address of the California Office, if a	ny - Do riot list a P.O Box	City		State CA	Zıp Code
7	If the converting entity is a California colland an agent for service of process litem 7 section 1505 that agrees to be your agent individual, list the agent's business or reside agent. Do not list an address if the agent is a Name of Agent For Service of Process.	List the name of an indivi- for service of process. You sential street address. Item 7c.	idual or a corpora may not list the c If the agent is an	tion registered in CA un onverted entity as the a individual, list the mailing	ider California C gent Item 7b g address of the	orporations Code If the agent is an converted entity's
	Tracy Adams					
	b If an individual, Street Address of Agent	for Service of Process - Do n	of list a P.O. Box	City	State	Zip Code
	610 East Gish Road			San Jose	CA	95112
	c If an individual, Mailing Address of Ager	nt for Service of Process		City	State	Zip Code
	610 East Gish Road			San Jose	CA	
Сc	nverting Entity Information	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
		· 				
J	Name of Converting Entity			•		
J	Green Waste Recovery, LLC			•		
	- ·	10 Junsdiction		11 CA Secretary of S	State File Numb	per, if any
	GreenWaste Recovery, LLC Form of Entity	10 Junsdiction California		11 CA Secretary of S		-
9	GreenWaste Recovery, LLC	California sion were approved by a vo	ote of the numbe	r of interests or share	202134210782	·
9	Green-Waste Recovery, L.L.C Form of Entity Limited Liability Company The principal terms of the plan of converse	California sion were approved by a vo required, the following was r	ole of the numbe required <u>for each</u> AND	r of interests or share class	202134210782 s of each class	that equaled or
9	Green Waste Recovery, LLC Form of Entity Limited Liability Company The principal terms of the plan of converse exceeded the vote required. If a vote was	California sion were approved by a vo required, the following was r	required for each	r of interests or share class The percentage vote	202134210782 s of each class required of eac	that equaled or
9	GreenWaste Recovery, LLC Form of Entity Limited Liability Company The principal terms of the plan of converse exceeded the vote required. If a vote was The class and number of outstanding interest.	California sion were approved by a vo required, the following was r	required for each	r of interests or share class The percentage vote	202134210782 s of each class	s that equaled or
9	GreenWaste Recovery, LLC Form of Entity Limited Liability Company The principal terms of the plan of converse exceeded the vote required. If a vote was The class and number of outstanding interest.	California sion were approved by a vo required, the following was r	required for each	r of interests or share class The percentage vote	202134210782 s of each class required of eac	that equaled or
9 12 Ad	GreenWaste Recovery, LLC Form of Entity Limited Liability Company The principal terms of the plan of conversexceeded the vote required. If a vote was The class and number of outstanding interests	California sion were approved by a vo- required, the following was r ests entitled to vote.	required <u>for each</u> AND	r of interests or share class The percentage vote 51% of the	202134210782 s of each class required of each	that equaled or th class interests
9 12 Ad	GreenWaste Recovery, LLC Form of Entity Limited Liability Company The principal terms of the plan of conversexceeded the vote required. If a vote was The class and number of outstanding interests. ditional Information Additional information set forth on the atlace.	California sion were approved by a vol required, the following was r ests entitled to vote. hed pages, if any, is incorpo	equired <u>for each</u> AND prated herein by t	r of interests or share class The percentage vote 51% of the	202134210782 s of each class required of each ne membership e part of this ce	s that equaled or th class interests
9 12 Ad	GreenWaste Recovery, LLC Form of Entity Limited Liability Company The principal terms of the plan of conversexceeded the vote required. If a vote was The class and number of outstanding interests ditional Information	California sion were approved by a vorequired, the following was rests entitled to vote. The pages, if any, is incorporated by the State of California.	AND prated herein by to that that the forego	r of interests or share class The percentage vote 51% of the	202134210782 s of each class required of each ne membership e part of this ce	s that equaled or th class interests
9 12 Ad	GreenWaste Recovery, LLC Form of Entity Limited Liability Company The principal terms of the plan of conversexceeded the vote required. If a vote was The class and number of outstanding interests. ditional Information Additional information set forth on the attack terrify under penalty of perjury under the	California sion were approved by a vorequired, the following was rests entitled to vote. The pages, if any, is incorporated by the State of California.	AND prated herein by to that that the forego	r of interests or share class The percentage vote 51% of the	202134210782 s of each class required of each ne membership e part of this ce	s that equaled or th class interests
9 12 Ad	GreenWaste Recovery, LLC Form of Entity Limited Liability Company The principal terms of the plan of conversexceeded the vote required. If a vote was The class and number of outstanding interests. ditional Information Additional information set forth on the attact of certify under penalty of perjury under the 1 am the person who executed this instrumed December 9, 2021.	California sion were approved by a volve required, the following was rests entitled to vote. thed pages, if any, is incorporately as the state of Californ ent, which execution is my a	AND prated herein by to that that the forego	r of interests or share class The percentage vote 51% of the	202134210782 s of each class required of each ne membership e part of this ce	s that equaled or th class interests
9 12 Ad	GreenWaste Recovery, LLC Form of Entity Limited Liability Company The principal terms of the plan of conversexceeded the vote required. If a vote was The class and number of outstanding interests. ditional Information Additional information set forth on the attact of certify under penalty of perjury under the 1 am the person who executed this instrumed December 9, 2021.	California sion were approved by a volve required, the following was rests entitled to vote. thed pages, if any, is incorporately as the state of Californ ent, which execution is my a	orated herein by to that that the foregoint and deed	r of interests or share: class The percentage vote 51% of the	202134210782 s of each class required of each ne membership e part of this ce	s that equaled or th class interests
9 12 Ad	Green Waste Recovery, LLC Form of Entity Limited Liability Company The principal terms of the plan of conversexceeded the vote required. If a vote was the class and number of outstanding interests. ditional Information Additional information set forth on the attact of certify under penalty of perjury under the lam the person who executed this instrumed December 9, 2021. Date Manual Horizon Additional Additional Information Security under the lam the person who executed this instrumed December 9, 2021.	California sion were approved by a volve required, the following was rests entitled to vote. thed pages, if any, is incorporately as the state of Californ ent, which execution is my a	prated herein by to that the foregoing and deed	r of interests or share class The percentage vote 51% of the his reference and made ing is true and correct all. Manager	s of each class required of each membership e part of this ce of my own know	that equaled or thickness interests rufficate
9 12 Ad	GreenWaste Recovery, LLC Form of Entity Limited Liability Company The principal terms of the plan of conversexceeded the vote required. If a vote was The class and number of outstanding interests. ditional Information Additional information set forth on the attact of certify under penalty of perjury under the 1 am the person who executed this instrumed December 9, 2021.	California sion were approved by a volve required, the following was rests entitled to vote. thed pages, if any, is incorporately as the state of Californ ent, which execution is my a	orated herein by to that the foregood and deed Murray II Type or Pni	r of interests or share class The percentage vote 51% of the class of the control of the class	s of each class required of each membership e part of this ce of my own know	that equaled or thickness interests rufficate
9 12 Ad	Green Waste Recovery, LLC Form of Entity Limited Liability Company The principal terms of the plan of conversexceeded the vote required. If a vote was the class and number of outstanding interests. ditional Information Additional information set forth on the attact of certify under penalty of perjury under the lam the person who executed this instrumed December 9, 2021. Date Manual Horizon Additional Additional Information Security under the lam the person who executed this instrumed December 9, 2021.	California sion were approved by a volve required, the following was rests entitled to vote. thed pages, if any, is incorporately as the state of Californ ent, which execution is my a	orated herein by to that the foregond and deed Murray H Type or Pni	r of interests or share class The percentage vote 51% of the his reference and made ing is true and correct all. Manager	s of each class required of each ne membership e part of this ce of my own know	s that equaled or th class interests rtificate viedge I declare

CAND COMPLETED WHITE RELIGION AND IN

ATTACHMENT "1"

TO

CALIFORNIA SECRETARY OF STATE FORM CONV-1A

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FOR

GREENWASTE RECOVERY, LLC

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare that I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.

Signature of Authorized Person

Frank Weigel, Manager

Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person

Signature of Authorized Person

Richard Cristina, Manager

Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

dq-13-

SHIRLEY N. WEBER, Ph.D., Secretary of State

DEC 16 2021

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007630 FRAME: 0977

RECORDED: 02/10/2022